Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

THE REPORT THAT I SHOULD THE THE THAT I SHOULD BE THE THE THAT I SHOULD BE THE THAT I SHOULD BE THE THAT I SHOULD BE THAT I S	
- 123145595LT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Concrete	Name: Matthew Cain
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4074 Janka Llare
Execution Date(s) November 22, 2005	Street Address: 4074 Jenks Hwy
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Charlotte
Joint Research Agreement	21-1
Government Interest Assignment	State: MI
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48813
Other	A 44% () 2 () 2 () 2 () 2 () 3
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
()	6,350,051
	S S
	RD RD CTI
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Paparella & Associates, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ATT: Joseph A. Paparella	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 930 N. Washington Ave.	☑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lansing, MI 48906	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip:48906	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 517.482.2552	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 517.485.9281	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12.16.05
Signature	Date
/ Matthew Cain	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/27/2005 ECOOPER 00000069 6350051

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP



HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Matthew Cain 4074 Jenks Hwy. Charlotte, MI 48813

Re:

United States Patent No. 6,350,051

"HOPPER ASSEMBLY FOR A CEMENT TRUCK"

File No. 60374-002

Dear Matthew:

Pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") by and among U.S. Concrete, Inc. (the "USC"), Builders' Redi-Mix, LLC ("Builders LLC"), Builders' Redi-Mix, Inc. (the "Company"), and the persons holding all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Company (the "Stockholders") dated as of January 31, 2003, the Company, through the approval of the respective boards of directors of Builders LLC and the Company, was merged (the "Merger") with and into Builders LLC. Pursuant to the Merger, Builders LLC assumed, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to each and every asset of the Company, including, without limitation, all patents and other Intellectual Property Rights (as such term is defined in the Agreement).

For good, valuable and other consideration, the sufficiency of with hereby is agreed upon, USC, as the sole member of Builders LLC, hereby re-assigns all right title and interest with respect to Patent No. 6,350,051 (the "Patent") referenced above to Matthew Cain. USC and Builders LLC shall continue to hold all right, title and interest to any and all other Intellectual Property Rights.

2925 Brianpark, Suite 1050 Houston, Texas 77042 • 713.499.6200 fax: 713.499.6201



If the foregoing meets with your approval in principle, please so indicate by signing below and returning to us one fully executed copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

Builders' Redi-Mix, LLC

By U.S. Concrete, Inc., its sole member

By:

erry Green

Senior Vice President-Operations

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

Date: November 28, 2005

2925 Brianpark, Suite 1050 Houston, Texas 77042 • 713.499.6200 fax: 713.499.6201

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0675